

Superintendent Search for Preble County Educational Service Center

## The Superintendent Search

The Preble County Educational Service Center is seeking qualified applicants for the position of superintendent. The board is looking for an innovative superintendent who can provide strong leadership in curriculum and instruction, while becoming an active leader in the greater Preble County area.

## Leadership Criteria and Qualifications/Responsibilities

The Board of Education has identified the following qualifications as having particular importance for the position of superintendent. The ideal candidate must be committed to the highest personal and professional standards and exhibit leadership in the District and community. The Superintendent must maintain integrity and high standards of ethics in all matters. Among other attributes sought, the successful candidate will demonstrate the following major characteristics:

- · Be student-driven
- Work effectively with the board and treasurer
- Be a strong instructional leader.
- Be visible and accessible and an active leader in the community
- Hold people accountable
- Understand school funding
- · Make sound data-driven decisions
- Be willing to make difficult decisions
- Have sound understanding of facilities
- · Communicate well, be a good listener, and be skilled in public relations
- Understand board policies and the law
- Be able to work with others
- Be energetic, passionate and compassionate.

#### Compensation

The board intends to offer the successful candidate a multi-year, 260-day contract. Salary and fringe benefits will be competitive and will be commensurate with the candidate's education, qualifications, and experience.

### **The District & Community**

The Preble County ESC serves the following districts in Preble County: Eaton Community Schools, National Trail Local School District, Preble Shawnee Local Schools, Tri-County North Local School District, and Twin Valley Community Local School District. The ESC serves the districts with PreSchool, The Success Academy, and special education services for the county. The location offers parks, recreation and dining options and many small town amenities. The location also provides convenient student access to Edison Community College and the Miami Valley Career Technology Center, and to several quality public and private four-year institutions. We are located in Eaton, Ohio, just 25 miles west of Dayton

The district offers social, behavioral and academic (SBA) support services. Other services provided include: Business Advisory Council, Teacher Licensure, Substitute Teacher Services, Criminal Background Checks, Paraprofessional Examination, Bus Driver Certification & Physicals, Attendance Services, Preschool Special Education Assessments, Speech and Language Therapy, EMIS Data Entry, and Career Connections

Students interested in career technical programs can attend the Miami Valley Career Technology Center, located just twenty-three miles from Eaton.

District Profile	
Appropriations	
General Fund	\$5,902,276
Total – All Funds	\$7,392,804
Total Enrollment County	5,459
Wide	
Number of Employees:	
Administrative	5
Certified Staff	22
Classified Staff	30

For more information about the Preble County Educational Service Center, please visit the Preble County ESC website at: https://www.preblecountyesc.org.

## **Application Process**

Qualified individuals are encouraged to apply. Please submit:

- · A letter emphasizing qualifications and reasons for interest.
- · An up-to-date resume.
- · A copy of current Ohio Superintendent Certificate/License or evidence that one is attainable.
- · Three letters of reference

# Candidates must apply online at the Dayton Area School Consortium at: www.applitrack.com/dayton/onlineapp/

Any questions regarding the position, please contact:
Jim Atchley, Superintendent
Darke County Educational Service Center
5279 Education Drive
Greenville, OH 45331
(937)548-4915
jim.atchley@darkeesc.org

Deadline for applications is May 10, 2024 Interviews to begin week of May 20, 20024 Contract begins August 1, 2024

Preble County Educational Service Center is an Equal Opportunity Employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, religion, military status, ancestry, genetic information, or any other legally protected category.